IN Rli: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORJ THE
N/S Summit Avenue, 340° E of the ¢/l

Dogwood Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1918 Summit Avenue)
2™ [3lection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4™ Council District

*  (Case No. 06-027-A
Albert Williams, el ux
Petlitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OI' LAW

This matier comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition [or
Administrative Variance filed by the owners ol the subject properly, Albert Williams, and his wife,
Henrictta Williams. The Petitioners seek relief {rom Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Ballimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) 1o permit a rear yard setback of 27 [eel in lieu of the required 30
feet for a proposed addition and open deck. The subjcct propertly and requested relief are morc
particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepled into evidence and marked as
Petitioner’s lixhibit 1.

The Petition was {iled through the administrative variance process, pursuani {0 Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimorc County Code. That Section allows an individual 1o seek variance rcliel
for an owner-occupied residential property without the necd [or a public hearing. Under the Code,
the property in question is posted {or a period of 15 days during which time any property owner
residing within 1,000 feet of the properly may demand a public hearing for a determination as 1o
the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissionet/Deputy Zoning Commissionet
can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting athidavits as required by Scction
32-3-303 (a)(2)(d) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject properly having been posted and

there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

L) FOR Fitime

documentation contained within the case [ile.



Based upon all of the cvidence contained therein, 1 am persuaded that strict compliance
with the regulations would resull in a practical dillicully and unreasonable hardship upon the
Petitioners. Variance reliel is necessitaled given the layout and location of the existing dwelling. 1t
was indicated that the proposed patio room and open deck will be located immediately adjacent 1o
the existing dining room and kiichen areas lo the rcar of the home. As shown on the site plan, the
house 1s centered on the lot and currently provides a rear seiback ol 37 fect. Thus, in order o
construct an addition of any practical size (o the rear ol the home would necessitate variance relief.
There wore no adverse comments submitted by any Countly reviewing agency and none of the
neighbors voiced any opposition. Thus, il appears that relief can be granied and that there will be
no detrimental impact to the surrounding locale.

Pursuant 1o the posting of the properly and the provisions of both the Ballimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been mel, and for the reasons sel [orth above, the rclief
requested should be granted,

THERLEFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this ! l day of August 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from

Section 18B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B3.C.Z.R.) to permil a rcar yard
sctback of 27 fect in lieu of the required 30 feet for a proposed addition and open deck, in

accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subjeci {o the {ollowing

restriction:

1} The Petitioners may apply for their building permil and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is al their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. I1f an appeal is {iled
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

AW MIWISEVAN, 111
“" Zoning’Commissioner
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County



Zoning Commissioncy ?@.ﬁmmam County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suice 405, County Courts Building Wiilian J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax; 410-887-3468

August 11, 2005

My, & Mrs. Albert Williams
1918 Sumnui Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Summit Avenue, 340’ E of the ¢/l Dogwood Road

(1918 Summit Avenue)
2" Blection District — 4™ Council District
Albert Williams, et ux - Petitioners

Case No., 06-027-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Williams:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the atiached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the Counly Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391,

Very | f‘i ly yours, y

= L5
’ 4155 gy

< Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bis for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel; Casq File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info

Frintad on Recycled Paper



for the property located at

Mtion for Admini@ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

1918 Summit Ave, )
which is presentlyzoned pr 5,5

ey

by,

This Petition shall be filed wit_h the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baitimore County and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby pstition for a Variance from Section(s) {302

2.8 RCZIe

TE:; f-?..,r:’ft-tr}f- ap q,//;'f?}(b/ L»{V‘ e IS4 T 7#"7/ 57 Baclr g_tﬂ 27’
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, stc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

Contract Purchaser/L.essee;

Name - Type of Print

Signature
AdGress “Telephone No.,
City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

ol —F L

Signature
Company o
ﬁ@ess - i - Telephone No.
r
ol e .
CE - State Zip Code
{ Yday pf thai the subject matier of this

MWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
periury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Albert Williams

Name - hype or Print ‘ M ‘
)\;b A >

ignature o

. ﬁenr_};@_jita Williams

ameg -/Uype or Pri - . >

Signature’

—

L]

i 1918 Summit Ave, e QI Q2811605

Address Telephone No.
__Baltimore MD 21207

Oity ' " State Zip Code

Represemntative to be Contacied:

Dan Dutton
Name

/110 Golden Ring Road

‘ O—?B%—QOEQ
Address | 4.0 elephona No,

Baltimore Mp 21221
City State Zip Code

-
i

by — i e et b Bl it © = anp iy - - e b s L re—
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,.;W Heafing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
i

Jh'

g-q-@: s of Pallimare County and that the property be reposted.
3 NN

petition be st for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zZoning

Zoning Comrnissioner of Baitimore Counly - -

Reviewed By _ JF° Date (-/2~9%

Estimated Posting Date 7/ —2</~
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AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
compstent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thareto,

That the Afflant(s) does/do presently reside at 1918 Summit Ave,
- Address”

altim L | 21207
City K State T T T 2p Code”

That based upon personal knnw!edgé, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Veriance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

el elningel el ol ol

We would like to build a 10’ x 10’ patio room
with a 5’ x 10!/ open deck on the east side of the
room. Out lot 1s only 94’ feet deep, this with the
30’ front setback and 24’ deep house we can not
make the 30" required rear setback. The room will
be 27' from the rear property line. This is the
only place we can build the room it has an existing
patio door off the dining room and kitchen

That thé Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is fited, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may E& required to provide additional information,

ol B Miom. Aot Wbt ann”

Signatse T T o Signatore ”

Albert Williams

—— . Henrietta Williams o
Natvie - Typé or Pont - 5 ame ~ Type or Frint

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /0 dayof . \Je/y
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persc?{gally appeared

. !
Al be -+ __9’_/7{%5)’7!”}@/7[@ Wl a ms -
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Al . e

otary Public  NOTARY PUBLLC swl'ﬁ OF MARYLAND
1 AND
My Commission Expires __ y Lommlssion Explres ovember 26, 2005

REV 10/25/01
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given Is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

@

That the Affiant(s) does/do praesently reside at 1818 Summit Ave,
Addrass

| Baltimore _ _ e 21207
i Lilmore e gl e S5 GR

That based upon personal knowledgé, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty}).

Py by N

We would like to build a 10’ x 10’ patio room
with a 5’ x 10" open deck on the east side of the
room. Out lot is only 94’ feet deep, this with the
30" front setback and 24’7 deep house we can not
make the 30’ required rear setback. The room will
be 27" from the rear property line. This is the
only place we can build the room it has an existing
patio door off the dining room and kitchen

That thé Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting anc
advartising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

olbed 8 dhgm ) nneittoc Lol s

Signatwe ignature”

__Albert Williams i, . _Henrietta Williamg . ____
Name - 1ype or Priit | Name - Type or Prnt |

»
h_F__H_-h--ﬂ-g*—-—-—ﬁnpn__‘ﬂn*“h--_-m-_“--ﬂ-ﬁﬂ-ﬂﬂr—-m-—uuuuhﬂ##mnwn-nd-lhhlHn-hﬂnm#uhﬂ—ﬂﬂ.Hﬂhﬂhlﬁﬂhﬁh

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this / 0 day of .-d (f J_% . o
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, persbnally appeared

plboct o Mepriolla wilbems
the Affiant{s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). |

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

e
, 2025  before me, a Notary Public of the Stat

F .

(?d@/{mﬂa/ 2 /JC_’;:LG/F

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Commission Expires ¢y Commission Expires Novembar 26, 2005

REV 10/26/01
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ition for Adminggrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County:

- for the property locatedat ____ 1918 Summit Ave.

which is presently zoned DR S .5

This Petition shall be filed with the fbepartmant of Permits and Development Mana?amant. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Go.qnt?/ andgwh%;h i(s )d!escribed n the descrip
rom Section(s) | 7 42 3B ‘562,2

f"t’fir?gm/ ﬁd"r‘éq;,k .::a# 2’-7',

made & part hereof, hereby patition for a Variance

¥ ;7-(fMﬁ' AV A,//f"}";by 1-;51‘7"4 &

fe

v lier o The  requimd 34"

[on -and plat attachéed hereto and

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Céounty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, stc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Gm_fnty adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Naie - Type of PARE

Signature
Radess T T T e phone NG,
City ] | | State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitionetr:

Name -Type or BripL e

Signature

Company T e —

Address— . . T Telaphone No.

City Stafe Zip Code

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fe{lj_lury, that I/wa are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Leqgal Qwner(s):

3 j’" 4 Biwrn A A oL cR 1L .
me.~ 1ype or &nin . 3
W e d & il
Signature ) - - - —
. Hepnrietta William:

ame - flype of Prin - : ~
Signature —

1918 Summit Ave, QIQ-?&,I - lﬁiQE

ddress elaphone No.

Baltimore | MD 213207

y ate 0 Caode
Representative to be Contacted:

Hﬁ n_putton e s St : S
ama . . b

/110 Golden Rihg Redac 410=-780~006.
\ddress elephona No.

Baltimore Mp_ 21221
iy ate © e

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of

L

tHat the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.
| e C et T T ZoNing Commissioner of Bakimore County - -
CASENO. Q- QX7 - A Reviewed By - Date 2~/2-9O%

REV 10/25/01

Estimated Posting Date

C-Gg—0y
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Zoning Description for 1918 Summit Ave.

Beginning at a point on the north side of Summit Ave.
which 1s 50 ft. wide at the distance of 340 ft. east of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Dogwood Reoad which 1s 50 ft. wide. *Being lot #3 in the
subdivision off George W Kellner as recorded in the
Baltimore county Plat Book #49, Folio #114, containing
2,106 sg. ft. Also known as 1918 Summit Ave. and located in
the 2nd election district, 4th Councilmanic Districk.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: Q@"' O 7~ /7
Petitioner/Developer: ﬂ éﬂf@f s
HEXNR ETTH . il ld ANS
Date of Hearing/Closing: _5 - 5“05

Baltimore County Departinent of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue -

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATIN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuousiy on the property located at:

1918 Stimmir. AN

The sign(s) were posted on . B A s O% | . -
(Menth, Day, Year)

]

Sincerely,

sterd Flbed.  ~2.5-08

(Signature of Sign Poster)  (Date)

SSG Robert Black

(Print N AMme)

1508 Leslie Road

(Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

£ TN L N L T

LR R T o, Wl ¥ I VO e

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)

RARAP RN “"'"_
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibi lity of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the'hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advem<3|r1g S

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

— N I —_— _— — - i P ey toe 0 sl S p—y
darary  m— v - e '

[F— ey i — ¥ - . —
il il N

&
S il

For Newspaper Advertising;

item Number or Case Numberr OG-~ O27~- A

FPetitioner: L/ [eants . Al bev ] i N
Address or Location: /7/§ 5“_/??/??3‘7[,/#’6 /3@[2‘@ /7/;?/2 27

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO |
Name: C/:‘::Z.Mff;ﬂ’{? L q .
Address: /72 GaZJé’m m/y &/

Balts /%/ 21221
Telephone Number: Y /O /5L - 006 2.

4

'

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




~ BALAIMORE COUNTY?EP‘ MENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06- 6)52-7 -A Address IO) | & Su mmi-F AvE,
Contact Person: )N FERRA MDD ) Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Flanner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _ /-/2-04§" Posting Date: _ 7 ~%“(~0US&™ ciosing Date: & *&’OJ“

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number,

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste?lf, certification ot this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

N e e e A E EE TE I AN EAEEA SR AL AN AR — Ra Gy — o A S S = = v b o o m mmam mr o e mr ke e = e b e e mh B Pl e N R L e i kL e ot il i v TE o . o o . M o oy o m d e L L gy el

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-] ©O27/ A Address [ D& Swummid Awe
Petitioﬂeris Name A( b@(’ f- é f—‘ilﬂfﬂfﬁf* '\ﬂ-'x’;ﬂk Wf‘/,f]f}fﬂ&.:j Telephone Lf[ 6 " :Z.J')f"' ((;,O r”
Posting Date: 7 - 24-CQ 1 Closing Date: F-&~C 5~

Wording for Sign: _To Permit _wn adclitfion  with o recr ;,,t;-,,rfr( s Moo/,

UQ 27 in hey Op phe regu:r‘vd 3 Q Jg
4

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



Dcpartment of Permits an.

Dcvelopment Management Baltimore County

Development Piocessing,
County Oftice Building
F11 WU Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smuth, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

August 8, 2005

Albert Williams
Henrietta Williams

1918 Summit Avenue
Baitimore, Maryland 21207

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Williams:
RE: Case Number: 06-027-A, 1918 Summit Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 12, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from severa)
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your pefition. All commments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly W
w. -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel
Dan Dutton 7110 Golden Ring Road Baltimore 21221

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Hrinled on Recycled Papar



Fire Department Baltimore County

p———

700 East Joppa Read
‘Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T, Smuth, Jr, County Execulive
Jofin J. Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 123 July 18, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Plan Reviewers
Dist. Meeting of: July 25,2005

(O T
Item No.: 020-031

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Insp. Pack

Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-5178

MS~1102F

cc: PFile

] Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%C9 Prinled on Recycled Paper



.

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor tate ¢ 01'{}'"{”?”5? e |Rnbert L. Flanagan, Secretary
l\/\/dy Nell J. Pedersen, ddministrator
ation

Michael S. Steele, LL. Governor
Administr

Maryiand Department of Transportation

Daftc: 7 v 15 05

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimor Gunty\
Baltimore County Office of Item No.{ 5 2.7 J 2.
Permits and Development Management L

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

-

Dcar. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by Ii-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ [ AII

steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toli-ree nuimber is o
Muaryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing aor Speech: 1,800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street dddress: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kolroco, Director DATE: July 25, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management
1 | W
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 1, 2005 .
Item Nos. 020, 022, 023, 025, 026, Q‘m
028, 029, 030, and 031 -

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments,

DDAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZANCNQO COMMENTS-07262005.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: j’f\gﬁgust 1, 2005
Department of Permits and f\ ’ fm ( E £ F F
Development Management b 11/ é:; ﬁ )

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning ,Z ON/NG C ij Y

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-027
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: E ;Z; é) %\
Division Chie%ﬂ/ % |D«7/ _

CMW/LL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 1, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

.:"E'i—: e

Y
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s)gg:ﬂfﬁf:g%
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: LG b /
£ :

Division Chief:

CM/LL
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U_Lp._. TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR NOZ*ZAW <pmﬁznm
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